

SC No. 27719/16
State v. Laxmi Kant Mandal
FIR No. 91/2013
PS: Karol Bagh

14.07.2017

Present: Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Jitendra Sharma for the State is on leave today.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP Ms. Suchitra Chauhan for the State.

2nd IO/Inspector Ravinder Ahlawat in person.

All the three accused persons in person on bail.

Ld. Defence Counsel Sh. Anil Kumar for accused Rakesh Kumar.

Ld. Defence Counsel Sh. Sahil Ahuja for accused Hardadhan Sahu.

Ld. Defence Counsel Sh. Atul Kumar for accused Laxmi Kant.

1st IO/SI Manish is absent despite service therefore, *issue bailable warrants against him in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- for the next date.*

At the request of Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the state, case is adjourned for arguments on the point of charge for 30.08.2017.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR)
ASJ-02(Central)/DELHI/14.07.2017