

State vs. Laxmi Kant Mandal etc.
SC No. 181/2013
FIR No. 91/2013
PS: Karol Bagh

03.09.2019

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Laxmi Kant present on bail.

Accused Hardadhan Samant @ Haru on bail with Ms. Vidhi, Advocate.

Accused Rakesh Kumar on bail with Sh. Anil Kumar, Advocate.

Sh. Kapil Kumar, Advocate on behalf of witness Pashupati Bagui.

PW1 Dilip Pandit has been examined, cross-examined and discharged. On request of Ld. Addl. PP, the witness Pashupati Bagui who is the witness of identification of dead body, is hereby dropped being witness of repetitive facts as PW1 Dilip Pandit has already been examined on this aspect.

IO SI Manish Kumar is present and submits all three public witnesses namely Samar Mandal, Varun Mandal and Ganesh Ghati are resident of West Bengal and Ganesh Ghati has now shifted to Orisa. All three witnesses are not served. IO seeks time to make efforts to get them served. Issue fresh summons to witnesses namely Samar Mandal, Varun Mandal and Ganesh Ghati for next date to get executed through the IO. Be listed for entire remaining PE on **05.02.2020**. All witnesses be summoned through IO.

(Dr. Kamini Lau)

Addl. Sessions Judge-02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi / 03.09.2019