

State Vs. Laxmi Kant Mandal & Ors.  
SC No. 181/13  
FIR No. 91/13  
PS: Karol Bagh  
u/S: 365/342/506/306/34 IPC

05.02.2020

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All 3 accused on C/B.

Sh. Sahil Ahuja, counsel for accused Hardadhan Samant @  
Haru.

On last date of hearing i.e. 03.09.2019, PW Samar Mandal, Varun Mandal and Ganesh Ghati were to be served through IO. Neither IO has appeared nor has sent the summons. **Let B/Ws for Rs. 5000/- be issued against the concerned IO for next date.**

Now, summons to all the abovenamed PWs be served through concerned SHO with direction to the SHO and IO to appear in person on next date.

Put up for PE on 28.03.2020.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/Centre/THC/Delhi  
05.02.2020