

**SC No. 27719/2016**  
**FIR No. 91/2013**  
**PS: Karol Bagh**  
**State Vs. Laxmi Kant Mandal**

**17.10.2020**

**Matter taken up today through Video Conferencing (Cisco Webex).**

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. APP for State.  
Counsel for accused.

Put up for PE on 14.12.2020.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/Central Distt.  
THC/Delhi-17.10.2020