

09.10.2024

Present : Applicant No.1 in person.
Sh. Subhash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no1.
Sh. Pankaj Singh, Proxy for Sh. Binay Singh, Ld. Counsel with the respondent no.4.
Sh. Sandeep Gupta, Proxy for Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.5/MCD.
None for the other respondents on call at 10.32am.

Applicant No.1 seeks pass over as her Counsel is stated to be busy in some other Court.

Be awaited.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/09.10.2024

11.30am

Present : Applicant No.1 in person with Ms. Muskan, Proxy for Sh. Jitender Kumar Khullar, Ld. Counsel for applicants.
Sh. Subhash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no1.
Sh. Pankaj Singh with Sh. Binay Singh, Ld. Counsels with the respondent no.4.
Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.5/MCD.
None for the other respondents on call at 11.30am.

Copy of the correct memo of the parties be supplied to the respondents, immediately, against receipt.

It, appears, that the respondent No.3 has still not been served. Let this respondent be issued on PF/RC, copies, also correct memo of the parties, for further consideration in the matter, on **15.01.2025**. Steps within two months.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/09.10.2024