

State Vs. Dharambir Mina etc.

Present:- Sh. Rohit, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Dharambir Mina on bail, represented by Sh.Sikander Chauhan proxy for Sh. Umesh Joon and Naveen Joon, Advocates.
Accused Arvind Sharma on bail, represented by Sh.Sikander Chauhan proxy for Sh.Pawan Jakhar, Advocate.
Accused Rahul not present (exemption filed) represented by Sh.Amit Solanki, Advocate.

Today the case was fixed for supplying of copy of challan and arguments on charge.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Rahul filed by his counsel. In view of the circumstances mentioned in the application, present application is allowed and personal appearance of accused Rahul is exempted for today only.

Arguments not charge not advanced. Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused has requested for an adjournment. Heard. Now to come up on the date fixed i.e. **06.04.2026** for supplying of copy of challan and arguments on charge.

Date of order: 16.02.2026
Manju, Stenographer Gr.III

(Vineet Kumar),
CJ(JD)/JMIC,
Jhajjar. UID No.HR-0593